

## Freedom of Information Act Disclosure log - Reply Extract

<b>File reference</b>	W21FOI155
<b>Key words</b>	Artificial Intelligence Based Software Products in Use
<b>Date of release</b>	25/06/2021
<b>Attachments</b>	No

You asked

FOI request questions:

1. **Is your NHS organisation currently using any software/apps that include artificial intelligence (AI)?**

No

If answer to Q1 is yes:

2. **Please provide a list of any AI-based software that is currently in use within your organisation. Please include the brand name of the software and the name of the company that sells it.**

N/A

3. **For each of the AI-based software products currently in use, please state whether:**

N/A

- a. **it is only being used within the context of a research study or pilot project**

OR

- b. **is has been purchased/commissioned by your organisation for routine use.**

Attachments included: No